Time Allowed : 2½ Hours] [Maximum Marks : 150Time Allowed : 2½ Hours] [Maximum Marks : 150Time Allowed : 2½ Hours] [Maximum Marks : 150Time Allowed : 2½ Hours] [Maximum Marks : 150
Number of Pages in this Booklet : 40404040 Number of Questions in this Booklet : 75757575
Signature and Name of InvigilatorSignature and Name of InvigilatorSignature and Name of InvigilatorSignature and Name of Invigilator
1. (Signature) .........................................
     (Name) ................................................
2. (Signature) .........................................
     (Name) ................................................
Seat No.

Conspiracy Case ?
(A) Bhagat Singh
(B) Ashfaqullah Khan
(C) Roshanlal
(D) Ramprasad Bismil
18.
(A)
(B)
(C)
(D)
19.
(A)
(B)
(C)
(D)
11 [P.T.O.11 [P.T.O.11 [P.T.O.11 [P.T.O.
JAN - 10318/III—CJAN - 10318/III—CJAN - 10318/III—CJAN - 10318/III—C
20. Match the following lists and select
the correct answer from the codes
given below :

of the events of Indian National
Movement and select the correct
answer from the codes given
below :
(i) Gandhi-Irwin Pact
(ii) Poona Pact
(iii) Karachi Session of Indian
National Congress
(iv) Individual Satyagrah by Vinoba
Bhave
Codes :
(A) (i) (iii) (ii) (iv)
(B) (ii) (iii) (iv) (i)
(C) (iii) (iv) (ii) (i)
(D) (iv) (iii) (ii) (i)
13 [P.T.O.13 [P.T.O.13 [P.T.O.13 [P.T.O.
JAN - 10318/III—CJAN - 10318/III—CJAN - 10318/III—CJAN - 10318/III—C
22. ‘Rajarshi’ title was bestowed on
Shahu Chhatrapati of Kolhapur
by ..............

24. 1955
(A)
(B)
(C)
(D)
25.
(A) 1818
(B) 1848
(C) 1856
(D) 1947
26. 25 1946
(A)
(B)
(C)
(D)
15 [P.T.O.15 [P.T.O.15 [P.T.O.15 [P.T.O.
JAN - 10318/III—CJAN - 10318/III—CJAN - 10318/III—CJAN - 10318/III—C
27. In May 1950, this historian served
as the Indian ambassador in Beijing
and interviewed Mao Zedong :

Congress ?
(A) Syed Badruddin Tyabji
(B) Syed Ahmed Khan
(C) Rahimtulla M. Sayani
(D) Syed Muhammed Bahaddur
29.
(A)
(B)
(C)
(D)
30.
(A)
(B)
(C)
(D)
17 [P.T.O.17 [P.T.O.17 [P.T.O.17 [P.T.O.
JAN - 10318/III—CJAN - 10318/III—CJAN - 10318/III—CJAN - 10318/III—C
Instructions Instructions Instructions Instructions : Answer the question: Answer the question: Answer the question: Answer the question
Nos. 31 to 34 on the basis of theNos. 31 to 34 on the basis of theNos. 31 to 34 on the basis of theNos. 31 to 34 on the basis of the
following passage :following passage :following passage :following passage :

consent
(B) He was illiterate
(C) She was too young
(D) The scriptures allowed her to
live without a husband
31.
(A)
(B)
(C)
(D)
32.
(A)
(B)
(C)
(D)
19 [P.T.O.19 [P.T.O.19 [P.T.O.19 [P.T.O.
JAN - 10318/III—CJAN - 10318/III—CJAN - 10318/III—CJAN - 10318/III—C
33. Choose the correct alternative :
(A) Rukhmabai lived happily with
her husband

1791-92
(A)
(B)
(C)
(D)
36.
(A)
(B)
(C)
(D)
37.
(A) 1985
(B) 1988
(C) 1989
(D) 1990
21 [P.T.O.21 [P.T.O.21 [P.T.O.21 [P.T.O.
JAN - 10318/III—CJAN - 10318/III—CJAN - 10318/III—CJAN - 10318/III—C
38. Which social thinker in his
Imperialism, a Study (1902),
attacked ‘New Imperialism’ and

(C) Mahatma Phule’s biography by
Dhananjay Keer
(D) Nibandh Mala of Vishnushastri
Chiplunkar
40.
(A)
(B)
(C)
(D)
41.
1873-1900
(A)
(B)
(C)
(D)
23 [P.T.O.23 [P.T.O.23 [P.T.O.23 [P.T.O.
JAN - 10318/III—CJAN - 10318/III—CJAN - 10318/III—CJAN - 10318/III—C
42. From among the following
statements, which one is not
correct ?

IIII
(i)
(ii)
(iii)
(iv)
IIIIIIII
(a)
(b)
(c)
(d)
(i) (ii) (iii) (iv)
(A) (b) (a) (d) (c)
(B) (d) (c) (a) (b)
(C) (c) (b) (d) (a)
(D) (c) (d) (a) (b)
25 [P.T.O.25 [P.T.O.25 [P.T.O.25 [P.T.O.
JAN - 10318/III—CJAN - 10318/III—CJAN - 10318/III—CJAN - 10318/III—C
44. The names of Mark Bloch, Braudel
and Lucien LeFebure are closely
associated with the :

during :
(A) Late Medieval Period
(B) Medieval Period
(C) Harappan Period
(D) Early Historic Period
46.
(A)
(B)
(C)
(D)
47.
(A)
(B)
(C)
(D)
27 [P.T.O.27 [P.T.O.27 [P.T.O.27 [P.T.O.
JAN - 10318/III—CJAN - 10318/III—CJAN - 10318/III—CJAN - 10318/III—C
48. Which among the following items of
merchandise was imported to India
from Rome ?

Rajatarangini of Kalhana ?
(A) Dhananand
(B) Jalouk
(C) Samprati
(D) Dasharath
51.
(A)
(B)
(C)
(D)
52.
(A)
(B)
(C)
(D)
29 [P.T.O.29 [P.T.O.29 [P.T.O.29 [P.T.O.
JAN - 10318/III—CJAN - 10318/III—CJAN - 10318/III—CJAN - 10318/III—C
53. Ayodhya inscription of Dhandeva is
associated with the history of ...........
dynasty ?

IIII
(i)
(ii)
(iii)
(iv)
IIIIIIII
(a)
(b)
(c)
(d)
(i) (ii) (iii) (iv)
(A) (d) (b) (c) (a)
(B) (d) (b) (a) (c)
(C) (c) (d) (a) (b)
(D) (d) (c) (b) (a)
31 [P.T.O.31 [P.T.O.31 [P.T.O.31 [P.T.O.
JAN - 10318/III—CJAN - 10318/III—CJAN - 10318/III—CJAN - 10318/III—C
57. Which among the following Chola
kings had sent an envoy to
China ?

got married to .............
(A) Rudrasena I
(B) Damodarasena
(C) Rudrasena II
(D) Divakarasena
59.
(A)
(B)
(C)
(D)
60.
(A)
(B)
(C)
(D)
33 [P.T.O.33 [P.T.O.33 [P.T.O.33 [P.T.O.
JAN - 10318/III—CJAN - 10318/III—CJAN - 10318/III—CJAN - 10318/III—C
61. Which of the following inscriptions
throws light on the historicity of
Gupta king Ramagupta ?

63.
(A)
(B)
(C)
(D)
64.
(A)
(B)
(C)
(D)
65.
(A)
(B)
(C)
(D)
35 [P.T.O.35 [P.T.O.35 [P.T.O.35 [P.T.O.
JAN - 10318/III—CJAN - 10318/III—CJAN - 10318/III—CJAN - 10318/III—C
66. The philosophy of Vishishtadvaita is
attributed to .............
(A) Adi Shankaracharya

69. Gol Gumbaz was built by :
(A) Yusuf Adil Shah
(B) Muhammad Adil Shah
(C) Quli Qutb Shah
(D) Ahmad Shah
68.
(A)
(B)
(C)
(D)
69.
(A)
(B)
(C)
(D)
37 [P.T.O.37 [P.T.O.37 [P.T.O.37 [P.T.O.
JAN - 10318/III—CJAN - 10318/III—CJAN - 10318/III—CJAN - 10318/III—C
70. The Turks brought with them
musical instruments named as :
(A) Rabab and Sarangi

by ............
(A) Ibrahim I
(B) Sultan Ali
(C) Ibrahim II
(D) Yusuf Ali
72.
(A) 1326
(B)  1327
(C)  1328
(D)  1329
73.
(A)
(B)
(C)
(D)
39 [P.T.O.39 [P.T.O.39 [P.T.O.39 [P.T.O.
JAN - 10318/III—CJAN - 10318/III—CJAN - 10318/III—CJAN - 10318/III—C
74. 1206
(A)
(B)